FIRE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION

Saving Lives, Protecting Property.

For More Information, Contact: Annie Mares Coalesce, Inc. | 920-380-4444 | annie@coalescemarketing.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association Selects Center for Campus Fire Safety President for 2023 Fire Safety Advocate Award Justin Daniels Recognized for Dedication to Fire Safety on College Campuses

CLEVELAND, Ohio (November 9, 2023) – The Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association has selected Justin Daniels as the recipient of its 2023 Fire Safety Advocate Award. Daniels serves as president of the Center for Campus Fire Safety (CCFS) and is employed by Knox Company, a trusted provider of secure access solutions.

This prestigious award, presented annually by the Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association, recognizes individuals who have exhibited a commitment to enhancing public safety through efforts in various facets, including legislative, educational, enforcement, and other effective means.

"Daniels's commitment to safeguarding lives and property has set a remarkable standard for higher education facilities around the country," said Jim Widmer, president of the Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association. "The Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association is proud to recognize him for his dedication to creating a culture of fire safety on college campuses."

A dedicated advocate for improved fire and life safety at all colleges and universities, Daniels supports the installation and maintenance of portable fire extinguishers as outlined in both the NFPA 1 Fire Code

and the International Fire Code (IFC) throughout higher education facilities. Recognizing the paramount importance of fire safety measures, Daniels, on behalf of the CCFS, has taken proactive steps by issuing a letter of support to the Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association's Government Relations Committee for these layered fire protection requirements.

Prior to his current role as an Application Specialist at Knox Company, Daniels served as Fire Marshal at the University of Oklahoma–Norman Campus for 10 years. His duties and responsibilities included fire inspections for more than 300 existing buildings on campus; providing fire and life safety training for faculty, staff and students; and ensuring all fire and life safety systems on campus were inspected and maintained.

Daniels was formally presented with the Fire Safety Advocate Award during the Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association's Annual Meeting in October.

Justin Daniels receives the 2023 Fire Safety Advocate Award from Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association.

About the Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association

The Fire Equipment Manufacturers' Association is a more than 80-year-old non-profit trade association dedicated to saving lives and protecting property by providing education of a layered fire protection design. For additional information, including videos, interactive quizzes, and educational resources about fire safety and protection, visit <u>femalifesafety.org</u> or call (216) 241-7333. Follow the association on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>X/Twitter</u>. For a complete listing of member companies, visit the Member Profiles page of the association's website at <u>femalifesafety.org/members</u>.

###

FIRE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION

Executive Director: THOMAS ASSOCIATES, INC.

1300 Sumner Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851 • Telephone: 216-241-7333 • Fax: 216-241-0105 E-Mail: fema@femalifesafety.org • www.femalifesafety.org • www.rackhosetraining.com • www.firesystemstraining.org